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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4332
ANSWERED ON:21.04.2010
RISE IN NUMBER OF STUDENTS
Ram Shri Purnmasi

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the number of students in schools belonging to GNCT of Delhi have doubled during the last three years and the current year;

(b) if so, the details thereof including the number of schools as on date; and

(c) the steps taken by the Government to increase the number of schools and teachers?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SMT. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a) No Sir.

(b) There area 926 schools belonging to Government of NCT of Delhi.

(c) Government of NCT of Delhi has opened new schools and upgraded and bifurcated existing schools to accommodate the increased number of students. Recruitment of teachers is a continuous process.
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